

317	NOT USED				\$ -									\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
318	15" Class V Reinforced Concrete Pipe	118.00	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 13,098.00	\$ 108.66	\$ 12,821.88	\$ 180.00	\$ 21,240.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 17,110.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 15,213.98	\$ 21,240.00
319	12" Class V Reinforced Concrete Pipe	15.00	LF	\$ 123.00	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 106.18	\$ 1,592.70	\$ 310.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,592.70	\$ 2,730.54	\$ 4,650.00
320	29"x45" Class IV HERCP Horizontal Elliptical Reinforced Concrete Pipe	700.00	LF	\$ 242.25	\$ 169,575.00	\$ 236.74	\$ 165,718.00	\$ 328.28	\$ 229,796.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 157,500.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 196,000.00	\$ 157,500.00	\$ 183,717.80	\$ 229,796.00
321	24"x38" Class IV HERCP Horizontal Elliptical Reinforced Concrete Pipe	150.00	LF	\$ 215.00	\$ 32,250.00	\$ 196.90	\$ 29,535.00	\$ 307.96	\$ 46,194.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 29,535.00	\$ 35,245.80	\$ 46,194.00
322	19"x30" Class IV HERCP Horizontal Elliptical Reinforced Concrete Pipe	40.00	LF	\$ 201.00	\$ 8,040.00	\$ 203.20	\$ 8,128.00	\$ 288.72	\$ 11,548.80	\$ 175.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 9,023.36	\$ 11,548.80
323	Abandon Existing Storm Drain Pipeline and Fill with Flowable Fill (UDOT Standard Specification Section 03575)	11.00	CY	\$ 662.00	\$ 7,282.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 1,903.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 2,585.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 3,333.00	\$ 7,282.00
324	Remove and Dispose of Existing Storm Drain Pipeline	130.00	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 54.30	\$ 7,059.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 6,455.80	\$ 9,750.00
325	Remove and Dispose of Existing Storm Drain Manhole/Cleanout Box or Sewer Manhole	3.00	EA	\$ 1,024.00	\$ 3,072.00	\$ 1,593.00	\$ 4,779.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3,676.20	\$ 4,779.00
326	Remove and Dispose of Existing Storm Drain Catch Basin	2.00	EA	\$ 627.00	\$ 1,254.00	\$ 729.00	\$ 1,458.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 1,526.40	\$ 2,100.00
327	Connect New Storm Drain to Existing Mill Creek Box Culvert	1.00	LS	\$ 2,045.00	\$ 2,045.00	\$ 1,976.00	\$ 1,976.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 1,976.00	\$ 3,122.20	\$ 5,000.00
328	NOT USED				\$ -									\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
329	Video Existing Sewer Main (Sta 10+00 to 22+24)	1224.00	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,836.00	\$ 1.27	\$ 1,554.48	\$ 0.90	\$ 1,101.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,672.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,448.00	\$ 1,101.60	\$ 2,122.42	\$ 3,672.00
330	Video Existing Sewer Laterals	17.00	EA	\$ 88.00	\$ 1,496.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 1,717.00	\$ 138.45	\$ 2,353.65	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 1,496.00	\$ 3,629.33	\$ 8,500.00
331	Remove and Dispose of Existing Sewer Main	200.00	LF	\$ 52.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 106.12	\$ 21,224.00	\$ 12.94	\$ 2,588.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 2,588.00	\$ 12,202.40	\$ 21,224.00
332	Relocate and Reconnect Sewer Lateral (Detail C/2009)	6.00	EA	\$ 4,016.00	\$ 24,096.00	\$ 3,717.00	\$ 22,302.00	\$ 4,575.20	\$ 27,451.20	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 4,360.00	\$ 26,160.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 21,081.84	\$ 27,451.20
333	Remove and Replace Existing Sewer Lateral. (Detail C/2010)	4.00	EA	\$ 3,587.00	\$ 14,348.00	\$ 3,853.00	\$ 15,412.00	\$ 6,055.71	\$ 24,222.84	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 19,400.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 16,836.57	\$ 24,222.84
334	Remove and Replace Existing Sewer Lateral and Connect to New Sewer Main (Detail C/2011)	4.00	EA	\$ 3,605.00	\$ 14,420.00	\$ 3,853.00	\$ 15,412.00	\$ 7,282.53	\$ 29,130.12	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 4,570.00	\$ 18,280.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 17,608.42	\$ 29,130.12
335	Remove and Dispose of Existing Transite Sewer Lateral Pipe	3.00	EA	\$ 3,011.00	\$ 9,033.00	\$ 5,988.00	\$ 17,964.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 9,749.40	\$ 17,964.00
336	Sewer Manhole - 4 ft diameter (Drawing Nos. C-07, C-08)	3.00	EA	\$ 3,725.00	\$ 11,175.00	\$ 2,365.00	\$ 7,095.00	\$ 3,282.84	\$ 9,848.52	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,170.00	\$ 9,510.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 8,245.70	\$ 11,175.00
337	8" SDR 35 PVC Sewer Main (OGD SS-3)	280.00	LF	\$ 66.00	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 126.30	\$ 35,364.00	\$ 113.67	\$ 31,827.60	\$ 105.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 29,734.32	\$ 35,364.00
338	NOT USED				\$ -									\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
339	8" Water Main Loop (APWA Plan 543)	1.00	EA	\$ 4,891.00	\$ 4,891.00	\$ 4,956.00	\$ 4,956.00	\$ 5,280.56	\$ 5,280.56	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5,129.51	\$ 5,720.00
340	6" Water Main Loop (APWA Plan 543)	1.00	EA	\$ 4,526.00	\$ 4,526.00	\$ 4,405.00	\$ 4,405.00	\$ 4,808.35	\$ 4,808.35	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 4,519.87	\$ 4,960.00
341	NOT USED				\$ -									\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
342	1" Water Service Line Replacement (APWA Plan 541)	9.00	EA	\$ 2,111.00	\$ 18,999.00	\$ 1,698.00	\$ 15,282.00	\$ 2,272.08	\$ 20,448.72	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 15,660.00	\$ 15,282.00	\$ 19,477.94	\$ 27,000.00
343	NOT USED				\$ -									\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
344	NOT USED				\$ -									\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
345	NOT USED				\$ -									\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
346	4" Thick Asphalt Restoration (OGD RD-3)	4000.00	SY	\$ 32.50	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 33.59	\$ 134,360.00	\$ 42.13	\$ 168,520.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 192,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 142,576.00	\$ 192,000.00
347	Construct New Curb and Gutter (OGD RD-4)	300.00	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 40.11	\$ 12,033.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 9,786.60	\$ 12,033.00
348	Remove and Replace Existing Corner Curb Cut Assembly (APWA Plan 235)	1.00	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,835.00	\$ 4,835.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 3,015.00	\$ 4,835.00
349	Restore Grass and Sidewalk, Complete (Sta 16+20)	1.00	LS	\$ 2,077.00	\$ 2,077.00	\$ 4,091.00	\$ 4,091.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,881.60	\$ 4,091.00
350	NOT USED				\$ -									\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
351	NOT USED				\$ -									\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
352	Flowable Fill (UDOT Standard Specification Section 03575)	50.00	CY	\$ 127.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 149.58	\$ 7,479.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 7,965.80	\$ 13,750.00
353	Trench Stabilization Material	200.00	CY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 61.44	\$ 12,288.00	\$ 46.91	\$ 9,382.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ -	\$ 8,254.00	\$ 12,288.00
354	Remove Debris From and Clean and Video Existing Storm Drain Pipeline (Sta 10+00 to Sta 15+40)	540.00	LF	\$ 13.25	\$ 7,155.00	\$ 12.41	\$ 6,701.40	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 5,147.28	\$ 8,100.00
355	NOT USED				\$ -									\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
					\$ 688,971.00		\$ 815,823.88		\$ 926,106.17		\$ 921,522.00		\$ 939,408.00	\$ 688,971.00	\$ 858,366.21	\$ 939,408.00

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE TO BID ITEMS 320-322 IN SCHEDULE C

				ABC	Counter Point	Ormond	Van Con	Whitaker	Bid Price Overview
--	--	--	--	-----	---------------	--------	---------	----------	--------------------

Bid No.	Item	Quantity	Units	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Minimum	Average	Maxumum
356	Additive Alternate to Bid Item 320, Substitute Flowable Fill As Bedding Material For 29"x45" Class IV HERCP Horizontal Elliptical Reinforced Concrete Pipe	700.00	LF	\$ 84.50	\$ 59,150.00	\$ 132.70	\$ 92,890.00	\$ 35.72	\$ 25,004.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 25,004.00	\$ 61,728.80	\$ 92,890.00
357	Additive Alternate to Bid Item 321, Substitute Flowable Fill As Bedding Material For 24"x38" Class IV HERCP Horizontal Elliptical Reinforced Concrete Pipe	150.00	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 110.50	\$ 16,575.00	\$ 35.72	\$ 5,358.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 5,358.00	\$ 13,506.60	\$ 19,500.00
358	Additive Alternate to Bid Item 322, Substitute Flowable Fill As Bedding Material For 19"x30" Class IV HERCP Horizontal Elliptical Reinforced Concrete Pipe	40.00	LF	\$ 107.00	\$ 4,280.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 35.72	\$ 1,428.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,428.80	\$ 3,557.76	\$ 4,480.00
					\$ 82,930.00		\$ 113,945.00		\$ 31,790.80		\$ 96,000.00		\$ 69,300.00	\$ 31,790.80	\$ 78,793.16	\$ 113,945.00

TOTAL SCHEDULE C + ADDITIVE ALTERNATE TO BID ITEMS 320-322 IN SCHEDULE C

\$ 771,901.00	\$ 929,768.88	\$ 957,896.97	\$ 1,017,522.00	\$ 1,008,708.00	\$ 771,901.00	\$ 937,159.37	\$ 1,017,522.00
---------------	---------------	---------------	-----------------	-----------------	---------------	---------------	-----------------

BID SCHEDULE D

mob % 0.01 0.12 0.05 0.27 0.07

Bid No.	Item	Quantity	Units	ABC		Counter Point		Ormond		Van Con		Whitaker		Bid Price Overview		
				Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Minimum	Average	Maxumum
401	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$ 22,240.00	\$ 22,240.00	\$ 212,514.00	\$ 212,514.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 525,000.00	\$ 525,000.00	\$ 126,500.00	\$ 126,500.00	\$ 22,240.00	\$ 196,250.80	\$ 525,000.00
402	Traffic Control and Pedestrian Safety	1.00	LS	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 40,679.00	\$ 40,679.00	\$ 40,520.00	\$ 40,520.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 46,900.00	\$ 46,900.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 34,247.80	\$ 46,900.00
403	Construction Survey and Staking	1.00	LS	\$ 1,603.00	\$ 1,603.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 6,257.94	\$ 6,257.94	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 1,603.00	\$ 3,804.19	\$ 6,257.94
404	Contractor Quality Control/Quality Assurance	1.00	LS	\$ 5,524.00	\$ 5,524.00	\$ 9,615.00	\$ 9,615.00	\$ 13,493.16	\$ 13,493.16	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 7,586.43	\$ 13,493.16
405	Storm Drain Manhole (6 ft diameter) (OGD SD-4)	11.00	EA	\$ 5,345.00	\$ 58,795.00	\$ 4,818.00	\$ 52,998.00	\$ 5,172.20	\$ 56,894.20	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 53,900.00	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 51,777.44	\$ 58,795.00
406	Storm Drain Manhole (5 ft diameter) (OGD SD-4)	6.00	EA	\$ 4,277.00	\$ 25,662.00	\$ 3,749.00	\$ 22,494.00	\$ 3,568.63	\$ 21,411.78	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 25,740.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 22,181.56	\$ 25,740.00
407	Storm Drain Manhole (4 ft diameter) (OGD SD-4)	1.00	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,981.00	\$ 3,981.00	\$ 3,768.63	\$ 3,768.63	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 3,425.93	\$ 4,000.00
408	NOT USED				0.00									\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
409	NOT USED				0.00									\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
410	NOT USED				0.00									\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
411	Storm Drain Combo Box (OGD SD-3)	1.00	EA	\$ 6,815.00	\$ 6,815.00	\$ 4,764.00	\$ 4,764.00	\$ 6,653.29	\$ 6,653.29	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 6,230.00	\$ 6,230.00	\$ 4,764.00	\$ 5,952.46	\$ 6,815.00
412	Single Catch Basin 2'x3' (OGD SD-1)	13.00	EA	\$ 4,611.00	\$ 59,943.00	\$ 3,753.00	\$ 48,789.00	\$ 3,719.11	\$ 48,348.43	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 34,840.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 44,624.09	\$ 59,943.00
413	Single Catch Basin Grate Type (APWA Plan No. 315)	5.00	EA	\$ 3,306.00	\$ 16,530.00	\$ 2,999.00	\$ 14,995.00	\$ 3,754.53	\$ 18,772.65	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,810.00	\$ 14,050.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15,269.53	\$ 18,772.65
414	36" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe	330.00	LF	\$ 128.00	\$ 42,240.00	\$ 171.20	\$ 56,496.00	\$ 159.41	\$ 52,605.30	\$ 135.00	\$ 44,550.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 74,250.00	\$ 42,240.00	\$ 54,028.26	\$ 74,250.00
415	30" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe	2215.00	LF	\$ 183.00	\$ 405,345.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 343,325.00	\$ 159.44	\$ 353,159.60	\$ 158.00	\$ 349,970.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 376,550.00	\$ 343,325.00	\$ 365,669.92	\$ 405,345.00
416	24" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe	760.00	LF	\$ 178.00	\$ 135,280.00	\$ 147.80	\$ 112,328.00	\$ 160.11	\$ 121,683.60	\$ 146.00	\$ 110,960.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 117,800.00	\$ 110,960.00	\$ 119,610.32	\$ 135,280.00
417	18" Class V Reinforced Concrete Pipe	50.00	LF	\$ 136.14	\$ 6,807.00	\$ 138.40	\$ 6,920.00	\$ 114.51	\$ 5,725.50	\$ 134.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,725.50	\$ 7,030.50	\$ 9,000.00
418	15" Class V Reinforced Concrete Pipe	682.00	LF	\$ 119.00	\$ 81,158.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 75,702.00	\$ 128.56	\$ 87,677.92	\$ 131.00	\$ 89,342.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 71,610.00	\$ 71,610.00	\$ 81,097.98	\$ 89,342.00
419	12" Class V Reinforced Concrete Pipe	15.00	LF	\$ 126.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 138.28	\$ 2,074.20	\$ 240.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 2,334.84	\$ 3,600.00
420	NOT USED				0.00									\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
421	NOT USED				0.00									\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
422	NOT USED				0.00									\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
423	Abandon Existing Storm Drain Pipeline and Fill with Flowable Fill (UDOT Standard Specification Section 03575)	24.00	CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 4,128.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 5,577.60	\$ 7,320.00
424	Remove and Dispose of Existing Storm Drain Pipeline	2330.00	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 8,155.00	\$ 7.80	\$ 18,174.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 30,290.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 104,850.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 90,870.00	\$ 8,155.00	\$ 50,467.80	\$ 104,850.00
425	Remove and Dispose of Existing Storm Drain Manhole/Cleanout Box or Sewer Manhole	13.00	EA	\$ 990.00	\$ 12,870.00	\$ 1,371.00	\$ 17,823.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 14,848.60	\$ 18,200.00
426	Remove and Dispose of Existing Storm Drain Catch Basin	12.00	EA	\$ 576.00	\$ 6,912.00	\$ 1,311.00	\$ 15,732.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 10,312.80	\$ 15,732.00
427	NOT USED				0.00									\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
428	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement "Boxout" Panels Around Existing Storm Drain Manhole near Washington Blvd. (UDOT Standard Drawing No. PV5)	1.00	LS	\$ 4,903.00	\$ 4,903.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 9,850.60	\$ 23,500.00
429	Video Existing Sewer Main (Sta 10+00 to 54+69 and Sta 60+00 to 62+37)	3900.00	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 1.11	\$ 4,329.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 6,637.80	\$ 11,700.00
430	Video Existing Sewer Laterals	63.00	EA	\$ 87.00	\$ 5,481.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 6,363.00	\$ 138.45	\$ 8,722.35	\$ 500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 5,481.00	\$ 13,437.27	\$ 31,500.00

431	Remove and Dispose of Existing Sewer Main	250.00	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 625.00	\$ 7.80	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 12.94	\$ 3,235.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 7,012.00	\$ 17,500.00
432	Relocate and Reconnect Sewer Lateral (Detail C/2009)	18.00	EA	\$ 3,656.00	\$ 65,808.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 25,110.00	\$ 4,575.20	\$ 82,353.60	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 42,300.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 46,714.32	\$ 82,353.60
433	Remove and Replace Existing Sewer Lateral. (Detail C/2010)	12.00	EA	\$ 3,661.00	\$ 43,932.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 6,055.71	\$ 72,668.52	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 30,240.00	\$ 30,240.00	\$ 45,208.10	\$ 72,668.52
434	Remove and Replace Existing Sewer Lateral and Connect to New Sewer Main (Detail C/2011)	11.00	EA	\$ 3,373.00	\$ 37,103.00	\$ 4,021.00	\$ 44,231.00	\$ 7,282.53	\$ 80,107.83	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 28,050.00	\$ 28,050.00	\$ 44,058.37	\$ 80,107.83
435	Remove and Dispose of Existing Transite Sewer Lateral Pipe	2.00	EA	\$ 3,317.00	\$ 6,634.00	\$ 4,139.00	\$ 8,278.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,530.00	\$ 9,060.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 6,074.40	\$ 9,060.00
436	Sewer Manhole - 4 ft diameter (Drawing Nos. C-07, C-08)	2.00	EA	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 2,371.00	\$ 4,742.00	\$ 3,922.10	\$ 7,844.20	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,430.00	\$ 6,860.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 6,189.24	\$ 7,844.20
437	8" SDR 35 PVC Sewer Main (OGD SS-3)	260.00	LF	\$ 69.50	\$ 18,070.00	\$ 137.40	\$ 35,724.00	\$ 118.42	\$ 30,789.20	\$ 110.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 29,900.00	\$ 18,070.00	\$ 28,616.64	\$ 35,724.00
438	10" Water Main Loop (APWA Plan 543)	1.00	EA	\$ 5,648.00	\$ 5,648.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 6,411.51	\$ 6,411.51	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,870.00	\$ 5,870.00	\$ 5,648.00	\$ 6,129.90	\$ 6,720.00
439	8" Water Main Loop (APWA Plan 543)	1.00	EA	\$ 5,027.00	\$ 5,027.00	\$ 4,956.00	\$ 4,956.00	\$ 5,280.56	\$ 5,280.56	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 5,730.00	\$ 5,730.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 5,138.71	\$ 5,730.00
440	6" Water Main Loop (APWA Plan 543)	2.00	EA	\$ 2,262.00	\$ 4,524.00	\$ 4,405.00	\$ 8,810.00	\$ 4,808.35	\$ 9,616.70	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 4,990.00	\$ 9,980.00	\$ 4,524.00	\$ 8,146.14	\$ 9,980.00
441	Remove and Replace Existing Fire Hydrant (OGD W-1)	1.00	EA	\$ 5,778.00	\$ 5,778.00	\$ 7,905.00	\$ 7,905.00	\$ 5,980.98	\$ 5,980.98	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 5,778.00	\$ 6,762.80	\$ 7,905.00
442	1" Water Service Line Replacement (APWA Plan 541)	27.00	EA	\$ 2,005.00	\$ 54,135.00	\$ 1,697.00	\$ 45,819.00	\$ 2,272.08	\$ 61,346.16	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 46,980.00	\$ 45,819.00	\$ 57,856.03	\$ 81,000.00
443	Demolition of Existing Landscape Island and Sign, Complete	1.00	LS	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 9,548.00	\$ 9,548.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,310.00	\$ 5,310.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 8,939.60	\$ 25,000.00
444	6" Thick Asphalt Restoration (OGD RD-3)	2840.00	SY	\$ 41.25	\$ 117,150.00	\$ 39.20	\$ 111,328.00	\$ 49.94	\$ 141,829.60	\$ 25.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 150,520.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 118,365.52	\$ 150,520.00
445	5" Thick Asphalt Restoration (OGD RD-3)	4040.00	SY	\$ 35.75	\$ 144,430.00	\$ 36.10	\$ 145,844.00	\$ 45.77	\$ 184,910.80	\$ 23.00	\$ 92,920.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 197,960.00	\$ 92,920.00	\$ 153,212.96	\$ 197,960.00
446	4" Thick Asphalt Restoration (OGD RD-3)	930.00	SY	\$ 33.50	\$ 31,155.00	\$ 35.10	\$ 32,643.00	\$ 42.13	\$ 39,180.90	\$ 20.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 48,360.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 33,987.78	\$ 48,360.00
447	Construct New Curb and Gutter (OGD RD-4)	800.00	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40.99	\$ 32,792.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 26,558.40	\$ 33,600.00
448	Remove and Replace Existing Corner Curb Cut Assembly (APWA Plan 235)	1.00	EA	\$ 1,988.00	\$ 1,988.00	\$ 4,835.00	\$ 4,835.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,952.60	\$ 4,835.00
449	NOT USED				0.00									\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
450	Remove and Replace Section of Concrete Waterway (OGD RD-6)	60.00	LF	\$ 94.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 81.30	\$ 4,878.00	105.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 4,878.00	\$ 5,643.60	\$ 6,300.00
451	Construct Concrete Waterway (OGD RD-6)	50.00	LF	\$ 80.50	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 66.50	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 4,430.00	\$ 5,250.00
452	Flowable Fill (UDOT Standard Specification Section 03575)	50.00	CY	\$ 127.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 149.52	\$ 7,476.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 7,965.20	\$ 13,750.00
453	Trench Stabilization Material	200.00	CY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 61.44	\$ 12,288.00	\$ 46.91	\$ 9,382.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ -	\$ 8,254.00	\$ 12,288.00
454	Remove Debris From and Clean and Video Existing Storm Drain Pipeline (Sta 26+41 to Sta 33+00)	700.00	LF	\$ 13.25	\$ 9,275.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 2,345.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,345.00	\$ 6,524.00	\$ 10,500.00
455	Single Catch Basin 4'x4' (OGD SD-1)	2.00	EA	\$ 5,158.00	\$ 10,316.00	\$ 4,171.00	\$ 8,342.00	\$ 4,683.75	\$ 9,367.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,430.00	\$ 8,860.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 8,777.10	\$ 10,316.00
456	Untreated Base Coarse (As Directed by Engineer Only)	100.00	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18.88	\$ 1,888.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 1,888.00	\$ 3,057.60	\$ 4,300.00
					\$ 1,542,396.00		\$ 1,705,111.00		\$ 1,871,223.61		\$ 1,965,582.00		\$ 1,828,685.00	\$ 1,542,396.00	\$ 1,782,599.52	\$ 1,965,582.00